Legistar: 100714

DISTRICT 1 & 4
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, Village Manager
DATE: January 6, 2011 (COW) (BofT) Date: January 20, 2011

TITLE: North Industriél Park Pavement Rehabilitation
Change Order #3

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer 4%

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Adjustments to quantities of work within the contract and the addition of new pay items resulting from
necessary field modifications and/or changes.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
$99,004.34 DECREASE
Project #: ST-09-06

SPS/HTE Project #: 1002
P.O. #: 065989

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDA.DOC



Legistar: 100714

InterOffice Memo
To: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer Ll
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Public Works Director 0;)/
Date: Tanuary 6, 2011 v
Subject: North Industrial Park Pavement Rehabilitation

Change Order No. 3 (Semi-final balancing)

Attached please find Change Order No. 3 for this project in the amount of a net decrease of $99,004.34.
Change Order #3 addresses modifications to existing contract items and the addition of four (4) new pay
items.

EXISTING PAY ITEMS:

Pay items 3 through 78 and AUP 3 through 5 are the existing pay items per the current contract (including
change orders #1 and #2). The individual pay items need to be revised to reflect the current field measured
quantities. Total cost for the adjustment to the existing pay items for the associated work results in a
$106,494.15 decrease to the contract amount.

A detailed explanation of individual pay items that changed in cost by more than $10,000 are summarized
below.

ITEM 3 TEMPORARY FENCE: The Resident Engineer (on-site engineer), Village Project Manager and
Contractor worked together to delineate the areas requiring fencing resulting in a net decrease in quantity and
a net reduction in cost of ($11,037.50).

ITEM 8 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL & ITEM 10 POROUS GRANULAR
EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE: Contract quantity estimates for both of these pay items were based on soil
borings and visual assessment of the existing pavement conditions. These pay items were to be used in the
event that certain areas of roadway proved have unstable (soft clay or organic material) base underneath the
existing pavement. Fortunately the base of the existing roadway proved to be very representative of the
borings performed on each street. This resulted in a net decrease in cost totaling $52,004 ($26,804 and
$25,200 respectively). _

ITEM 27 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50: Additional asphalt was used in the
surface layer of asphalt on Cortland (East and West), Lombard Road and Ridge Avenue to assure a 2% cross
slope (the Village standard) was achieved on the pavement. The cross slope helps drain the surface of the
pavement by channeling runoff towards the curb and gutter and into the storm structures. The additional 215
tons of asphalt resulted in a net increase of $16,759.25

ITEM 28 PROTECTIVE COAT: Application of this pay item was not necessary on Lombard Road and Ridge
Avenue as the pavement was constructed prior to October 15®, per the contract specifications. However,
Main Street and Dupage Avenue, which were constructed after October 15™, did not receive protective coat
as it could not be apply per the recommend guidelines stated in the contract specifications. Given the 21 day
contract delay due to the Laborer’s and Operating Engineers strike in early July, the Main Street and Dupage
Avenue could not have been completed and reopened to traffic prior to the advent of cold weather and
anticipated snow fall. The Village consulted with the Illinois Chapter of American Concrete Pavement
Association (the same organization who provided assistance with the white topping process) and was told
that the concrete did not require protective coat but the concrete surface would need at least 60 days to cure
without being subject to salting. The Village is currently not salting the concrete pavement in the North
Industrial Park. The Operations group is mindful of observing the pavement condition in the North Industrial
Park given the salting restriction. The net reduction cost to the pay item is ($24,891.75).

ITEM 67 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B — LINE 24": This item was not completed
by the general contractor. The Village provided the material and a maintenance worker who applied the
marking tape to the pavement and observed the paving contractor “roll” the tape into the surface layer of
asphalt. This operation resulted in a net savings to the Village. The cost of the Village maintenance worker

(on site for less than 8 hours) and the cost of the marking tape were far less than the contract price of
$11,850.



North Industrial Park Pavement Rehabilitation Legistar: 100714

Page2 of2 January 6, 2011
Change Order No. 3

ITEM 78 BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 10 INCH: The increase in quantity to this pay item was in
response to addressing the slope of driveway aprons serving various businesses. With the replacement and
raising of the curbs in the areas of the North Industrial Park that were “white topped”, it was important that
driveway aprons maintain a positive pitch towards the roadway (where ever physically possible) and
conversely that any apron not be excessively steep, potentially bottoming out any delivery vehicles or trailers.
Net increase in cost $11,714.95

NEW PAY ITEMS:

Pay items AUP 6, AUP 7 and AUP 8 are new pay items and account for an increase of $14,591.01 to the
contract.

1. FRAMES AND GRATES ON RIDGE AVENUE (AUP 6): This item was added to the contract to address
two special sized frames and grates on storm structures near the intersection of Ridge Avenue and
Cortland Avenue (West) that were found to be defective (cracked and obsolete) and needed to be
replaced. Cost of this item is $466.06

2. BOLLARD MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION (AUP 7): Two bollards each with a yellow plastic
covering were installed by each of the three fire hydrants (for a total of six bollards) on the east side
of Lombard Road. This item was added to the contract assure that fire hydrants be very visible and
protected from truck traffic and Village snow plowing equipment. The hydrants are located in a
segment of Lombard Road where there is only a ribbon curb, thus there is no barrier edge between
the pavement and the parkway. Cost of this item is $1,860.67

3. STRAW MULCH (AUP 8): This item was used in areas that were not sodded due to the contact time
extending into late November. IEPA requires that that erosion control measures be in place. The
placement of straw mulch was to be compliant with IEPA requires per the Notice of Intent (required
form filed with the IEPA at the onset of the project). Cost for this item is $2,700.

4. ADDITIONAL INLET WORK AT LOMBARD AT WEST CORTLAND: This is a time and material billing
from the Contractor. The intersection of Lombard and West Cortland drains both to an open ditch
and enclosed drainage system. After the contractor had completed the roadway for the job it was
discovered that the south west corner of the intersection did not drain very efficiently. The south
west corner of the intersection is relatively flat and has a minimal cross slope. With the radius return
being relatively flat it was of concern that ice could accumulate by the curb line of the intersection.
Given the right circumstances of cold weather events, the intersection would pose an icing problem.
This is of particular concern not only being an intersection, but the significant amount of truck trailer
traffic that crosses the intersection on a daily basis. With the contractor and sub-contactors forces
and equipment having left the job site, Plote (the general contractor) wished to have the work billed
on a time and material basis to account for the remobilization of their equipment. The billing
includes the lowering of the curb line drainage structure, replacement of a section of curb and the
surrounding asphalt pavement within the radius return. Cost for this work is $9,098.22.

Landscaping on Main Street and Dupage Avenue in conjunction with the completion of project punch list
items and agreement to final contract quantities are the remaining issues on this project. The final
balancing change order is anticipated to be brought to the Board of Trustee in the spring.

Prior to the Board meeting, this Change Order will be presented to the Public Works Committee on January
11th. If recommended by the committee, please present this change order to the President and Board of
Trustees for review and approval at their regular meeting on January 20th. If approved, please have two (2)
signed copies returned to Public Works-Engineering for further processing.

cc: File: ST-09-06



Legistar 100714

RESOLUTION
R 11

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and '

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Plote Construction Inc. regarding North
Industrial Park Pavement Rehabilitation project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $99,004.34

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows: ‘

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution | 11
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct

and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this __ dayof , 2011.
Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this _ dayof ,2011.

William J. Mueller
Village President
ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: North Industrial Park-Pavement Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: North Industrial Park

CHANGE ORDER:

CONTRACTOR: Plote Construction

DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of contract items, and extra work as requested

ST 09-06

3

1/3/2011

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])

[11 $2,672,205.00

[2]  $44,091.98
[3] $2,716,296.98
[4]  ($99,004.34)

15] $2,617,292.64

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])
TIME EXTENSION OR REBUCHON: PH 1 Subst compl 10/29/10

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:
BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

($54,912.36)

21 calendar days

186 calendar days

$1,724,000.00

)"\

Resident Eplginesf T Date

% %/ 72y

Contractor &~ Date
Lo g bt [ er

Village Engineer Date
AP o)

Director yubiic Works Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

Appfoved By:

Director of Finance Date
Approved By:
(<$10Kor25%)  Vfjllage Manager Date
Approved By:
C$10Kor25%)  Vjllage President Date
Attest:
Village Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(r€'v00°66$) =LNNOWV TV.iOL

obeurelp (3107d)
[euolippe apiaoid 0} palinbal om [eUolIPpY | 2Z°860°6$ 3 1 zzg606 $ |1 S1 [0 ANVTLHOD 1SIM LV AdVENOT NO MHOM 13INI T¥NOILLIAAY ZNBL
[053u02 UoISOIe JO} palnbal Jiom [euolippY| 00°00L'2$ 3 1 000022 $| S1 [0 HOINW MVHLS g dnv
obe||IA au} Aq psjsanbal diom [euonippy| /9°008°L$ 1 l 19098t $] S1 [0 NOILLYTTV.LSNI ANV VRIALYN adv1104d ,dny
>m>>®>_.__u pue qind _uwmmmamv
ul sley} J081102 0} painbal dlom sewel) [euonNippy| gi'2e6$ 4 4 9099 ¢ | va [0 JAY F9d14 NO SILVHD ANV SANVHS 9dny
Anuenb pasearoap suompuod pRI{0Y' G118} |(729) 9z8l 012% $1 |oos‘'e HONI | IVAOWTY LNJWIAVC S dnv
Amuenb paseasosp suonipuod pRI4[(00°066'€$)  |(61) 91 00'012$ v3 |se SAVMIAIMA ANVHOdWIL H0d HOLVYd G109 3dIAOYd ¥ dnV
Auenb paseasdsp SuoRipuod pRi4](00°042$) (8) B 00°0€$ 4s Jol STINVd ONINYYM 318v.L0313d € dnvy
Apuenb paseasdep suonipuod pieid|(0z°'128'c$)  [(2SS°L) 8¥6°) G8°'L$ 14 |oos'e JON3d LIS Z dnv
pesn jou way (007064 1$)  [(21) 0 0002 $ §.100d |21 ONIMYYIN INIWIAAVL HO4 ONIAGNIHD INJWIAVC FLIUONOD| 8
Auenb jo Aiewns ay) ul
papnjoul jou Jnq ued ay) uo pajou sease [euolippy| S6°'vLLLLE | 692 299 GS'EY $ | AADS je6e HONI 0} ‘INIWIAVd AVMIARIA SNONIWNLIF| 82
Amuenb paseaioap suonipuod pei4[(00°0y9'8$)  |(8) i 00°080°L $ |HOVA gL Q3LONYLSNODAY 38 OL FUNLONYLS ALITLLN B IOVNIVYA| ¥4 | 00LL100Z
Apuenb paseaioap suonipuod pieid|(00°087'1$)  |(S) 16 00962 ¢ |HOV3 |96 Q3aLsNray 39 OL IHNLONYLS ALITILN B AOVYNIVHA| €4 | 00¥2100Z
pasn jou way|(00°058°11$) [(8S1) 0 00°G/. $ | L0Od [8s) W2 ANM -9 3dAL ‘ONIYYIN INTFWIAY DILSV1d AIWNHOSTdd| 29 | 081€008L
Amuenb pasesioop Lejs uoponiisuoo 81e7|(00°000°c$) (1) 9 00000 $ | VO IZ V 3dAL ‘301440 a131d SHIINIONT| €9 | 00700029
pasn you way(00°005'6$)  [(00L) 0 00°66 $ |aand |ool IWSOdSIA ALSYM VIDIJS-NON| 29 | 00200699
Anuenb paseaiosp suonpuod pRI4{(00°061 $) (1) L 0006k ¢ |HOVa [ S1FINI ONIAOWIN| 85 | 09000509
Ayjuenb pasealoul suolIpuod piRld| 00°'GEYS 1 B oosey ¢ |HOVA |2 SNISYE HOLVYD ONIAOWAY] 25 | 05000509
Auenb paseaiosp suonipuod pei4[(00°GZ€$) (1) 0 0066 ¢ |HOVA|L STTOHNVYIN ONIAOWIY| 96 [ 0¥000S09
Amuenb pasealosp suonipuod pei4[(00°02.$) (¢) / 00'0¥Z ¢ |HOVA ol Q1 a3aso10 ‘L IdAL ‘Sl ANY SIWvHL| 65 | 00190#09
Apuenb pasea1osp suolipuod piRII(00°02£7S)  |(61) 0 000z ¢ |HOVA ol QITN3dO ‘L 3dAL ‘SAIT ANY STNVEL| ¥S | 00090709
Apuenb pssealosp suonipuod piRId}(00°051°28)  [(22) 2 0062 ¢ |HOVA Joe € IdAL ‘STLVHO ANV STNVHD| €S | 00€¥0¥09
Ajjuenb paseaioul suonipuod pald} 00°052$ 4 € 006zl ¢ |HOVA L a1 a3soo ‘L 3dAL ‘san| s | 008e0¥09
Apuenb pasea1osp suonipuod peld|(00°0st'e$)  |(S) L 00069 $ |HOVA |9 31vy9 8 IdAL 'V IdAL ‘SLATNI| LS | 0029£209
Ajjuenb pasesioul SUOpUod piald| 00°906$ } 2 00906 $ |HOVa e J1VHO ANV FNVYH € 3dAL 'V 3dAL ‘'SITINK 05 | 0025€209
Ajpuenb paseaiosp suonipuod plRI4{(00'00L°€$) (L) 0 0000L's $ [HOVa |l QI aaso1o ‘IAVYHL | AdAL ‘VIA-S 'Y dAL ‘HW| 6v | 00112209
Ajpuenb paseaioap suolpuod plal4](00°009%) (1) } 00009 $ |LOOd |2 NOISNILXT INVHAAH 31| ov | 01800195
Auenb pasesiosp suonipuod peI[(0S'Z12$) (01) 9 G212 $ {1004 91 Wb IVAOW3Y H3M3IS WHOLS| Sv | 00S00LSS
Anuenb paseaioap suolipuod pald|(00°zzeS) (£2) 6 00'v1 $ | 1004 Jee W01 TYAOWIY ¥IMIs WHOLS| ¥¥ | 00¥00LSS
Apuenb paseaiosp suolipuod plel4[(0980¢°2$)  |(82) 09 Sy'28 $ |.LOOd |88 WZL 1 AdAL ‘Y SSY1D ‘SHIMAS WHOLS| £F | 0S00V0SS
Amnuenb pasesaiosp suompuod pai4}(00'290°Ls)  |(81) Pl 00'65 $ | L1004 Jee 0L L IdAL 'V SSY10 ‘SHIMAS WHOLS| ¢ | 0v00voss
Ajjjuenb pasesioul SUOHIPUOD piald| 00'8Y8‘t$ L0l 68 00°8¥ ¢ |arOs|eyrL .6 SHIATNOHS JLIFYONOD INTWID ANV 1LMOd| Ly | 00#00€8Y
Amuenb jo Alewns ay) ul
papnjoul Jou Jnq ueid sy} Uo pajou seale feuollppy| 0Z'€91°z$ gzl L9g 06°91 $ |aA osleez HLd3a I1aVIMVA “TVAOWIY FOVH4HNS LTYHJSY XIN-LOH| S€ | 861000¥%
pasn Jou wa)[(s/'168'v2$) [(681'EE) 0 S.'0 $ |aA OSs68L'ee 1vOD JALLDTLOMd] 82 | 00€1L002Y
abeuresp arosdw
0} %g "xoidde o) sepeib auliejuLd paseasdu|| G2'6SL9LS | Sle 80V G6°LL $ | NOL fe6l'C OSN ‘.0 XIW ‘2SYNOD FOVIUNS LIVHASY XIN-LOH| 22 | 0LE£€090%
Anuenb paseasou; ubisap uj abueyd paid| 00°690°L$ 00} 628'c 59'0L $ | NOL |6zl 0SN ‘0'61-11 ‘ISYNOD WAANIFG LTVHISY XIN-LOH| 92 | 080£090#
pasn jou walf(00°052'1$)  J0ov')) 0 ST $ | aADS |oov'L NOILLYZINIGV.LS ANNOYD Y04 Jidavd TvOINHOILOAD| 2L | 000100LC
Anuenb pasea1oap suolipuod pai4[(08°96$) (1) 0L 0899 $ |aand |11 VI03dS “TNIMOVE HONIML| L1 | 05200802
pasn Jou wa}|(00°002'G2$) [(00+'L) 0 00°8L $ | aand loov'L 3av99NS INFWINVAWT HYINNYHO SNOXO0d| 0L | 02v00£02
Ainuenb pasealosp suonipuod plai4[(00°+08°9z3)  [(ove'L) 09 00°02 $ | aand looy't WIHILYN T19V.LINSNN 40 TVSOdSIA ANY IYAOWIY| 8 | 00210202
Anuenb paseasdap suompuod piRi4|(0s2£0°L18)  |(SLy'Y) GPS L 052 $ | 1004 [096's JONIH AMVHOdWIL] € | 000L0LOZ
Ajpuenp aolld fnuend wi9y] Aed
uonduosag unowy asuasapig | pasiaey nun nn uaIny way| *ON papod
€ # JopaQ abueyd :

LiLozien

uonejijiqeyay Juswaied-yied [elsnpu] YuoN




CQ NG

ROAD BUILDENG
BITE DEVELGPMENT

1106 BRANDT DRIVE « HOFFMAN ESTATES LUINOIS 60192
November 4, 2010

Baxter Woodman Consulting Engineers
24402 West Lockport Street
Plainfield, IL 60544

Attn: Bd Mijares
RE: N. Industrial Parl

Plote Project: 100310
Frame and Grates — Ridge Ave

Dear Mr. Mijares,

PHONE: {847 895-8300
Estimatitg FAX: (B47) 6958317
Administration FAY (8473 8857551

Plote Construction submits the following AUP for the two special frame and grates that were

installed by Fiordirosa Construction on Ridge Ave.

Frame and Grates on Ridge Ave $466.06

Please review and let me know if this price is acceptable.

Sincerely,
Plote Construction Inc.

Paul Munda
Project Engineer



FOAD BULDING
SITE DEVELOMMENT

PHONE: (B47) 59585300
Enimating FAX {8473 885R-8297
Administration FAX {BAT) HU5.7251

December 7, 2010

Baxter Woodman Consulting Engineers
24402 West Lockport Street
Plainfield, IL 60544

Attn: Ed Mijares
RE: N. Industrial Parl
Plote Project: 100310
Temp Seeding / Straw Mulch

Dear Mr. Mijares,

Plote Construction submits the following proposed unit price for the installation of straw mulch
for the temporary seeding item in lieu of using the Sod:

3¢ o ;ﬁﬁ‘ A LRt
Straw Muich

Please let me know if this is acceptable.

Sincerely,
Plote Construction Inc.

Paul Munda
Project Engineer



ROAD BUILDING
SITE DEVELOPMENT

1100 BRANDT DRIVE * HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 PIHONE: (847) 696-9300
Estimaling FAX: (847) 695-9317
Adminishialion FAX: (847) 6957251

December 16, 2010

Village of Lombard
Department of Public Works
225 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, Ill. 60148

RE: North Industrial Park
Pavement Rehab.

Job No.: 100310 - 09046
Force Account Invoice # 002

Dear Gentlemen:

Plote Construction Inc., submits the following extra work
bill for approval:

Ballards For Hydrants

et s s S e g Ot S s St

TOTAL BILL $1,811.75

if any further information is required, please contact me at
our Hoffman Estates office. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,
Plote Construction Inc.

pmw/ @M/f '
Daniel Carron
Office Engineer



"ON| NOLLONHLSNOD 3107d
ANy T C Qn}»«cdmww

-y

‘§1S00 WNLOY IHY IONVENSNI ANV SAXVL HO2 NMOHS S3LVH 3HL IVHL ONY
MHOM G3LVLS 3A08V 3HL OL S3ddVY HOIHM TIOHAVd 3HL 40 AJOJ V SI INIWILVLS JAOBY IHL LYHL AJLH3O AgaHaH 1

68'599 S H08v1 TvLOL
&'68 $

yig 8 5e18 s 40 %0070 1800 40 %01 SNid

se'le § SIANLIAAY TIOBAVd TV10L

52 S 09'182 S 40 %S94 XYL ALHNO3S VID0S TvH303d

- S ; - $ 40 %SeL XYL AOTdWINN 31VIS

- $ - § H40 %080 VL "AOHWINN TYY3a3d

. TIOHAVL SHIALG MONYL ONIANTOX3

etz S 09582 s 40  #%SiL ‘SNI 39VYINVA "d0Odd B 'vi10118Nd

8966 S 09882 R To S -0 5 41 JONVENSNI "dWOD SNIWHHOM SNd

ov9i5 S HogvY1 ‘SIvLIOLanS
prorl @ —— s 40 %00SE reeereerrrnennann Snd
96’92y § goav1 ‘svLoLans
- $ 9202 $ ® SuH 000 ANN4 IEVI3MBNOISNId NOSVIN W30

- 8 ot 8 ®SHH 00O T ANN IHYITEIMENOISNId SHILSWYIL

- $ 80€C $ ® SHH 000 ANN- 3YYSTEMBNOISNId SHOLYHIHO
ge'srt ¢ PAN: TN ® SYH 008 seressesneaneeey NN 3HYSIIABNOISNID H3508vY1

09182 $ 09’182 $ yoavi ‘swiLolans

- 8 - s - $ - s - s €00

- s - s - S 080¥L § 080y S 0256 : v 0OV 00y gayoavt saouap AUBA0ID
- 8§ - 8 - S ogobt § 090Vt S 0ZSE 0r 0¥ . 00 43408V ynws Asiy

TS Lnd . 1vs E] nNHL aam ENIA NOW __ NNS
éizwwmowﬁw% VINS vind 3IVGOL  INNOAY  1NNOWY EICT] 14 10 1S SHNOH otreelll SSY10 INVN
RO etdioveiyt SONINGYS  TI0uAVd  SONVHNSNI SHNOH SHNOH SHNOH WIOL 0102 $8qwanoN : ISNIXT Hoav
9¥060 - SIWBIPAL] 105 Spreyeg - 104 IliF HOM BIXT :UN020Y 29104
Aunon

*ON 10813U0D

"ON UON9S Sied [BLISNPUL YHON PIBGWOT 3INoH

26108 <)) ‘sayersa uewo uol1nNNSUoY) 30Id




eauBug JouIsIg J1sauiBuz wapisay

‘a3ACHddY :03A0HddY
SLHgL THE TYLOL
- SHOLOVHLINODENS TV.LOL
se't puog 0 %0} Sfid
8yt %52°0 @ puog
€6'962't WLIOL
v2 450" SWIHILVN WL1OL
08'eL INIWIND3 Y101
68999 HO8YT 101
wunowy Jojoenuodgns
ISNIdXI HOLOVHINODENS
RGPS GR ISR
2 o qwﬁw Or18Nd AHVLON
AN Z
$  SIONITH =0 3L¥IS- O8N ANFLON w TV
W INNED 3NCEY0 g “ vkow cmerrey 20 AV G SIHL3W 3HOA3E OL NHOMS QNV G3818088NS
2 1¥3S WidlH50 2 % ~ . ATOR
L S AR NS A Cﬁu\ﬂud&ﬁw
. . T
oy T L k= *1S00 HNO LY NMOHS SI MOOLS WOHI N3MVL
N SYM HOIHM THE INNODOV 3004 SIML NO G3HIIND WMLV FHL LVHL AJNLHAD OL SISIHL
2 250} TYIITLYN WLOL
06'2E} YE'616 10 wooet 0 mwmewwwmew Siid
YE'6L6 WMLV VLOLENS
- $
0029 s 0029 S AO 00’ Beg 2'G ‘ouRld “9181U0D
22222 S 2L S v3 009 SIBA0D) PlElteg
29929 s _irsk s IE| 00y BESY 3d 3did WO M3 0vS
INNOWY 30iHd w0 ALINVOD 03dS NOILJIH0S3a
a3sn WIH3LVIN
0gEL  $ 3SNIIX3 ININGINOI WLO0L
- g - $ 000
08¢l $ s¥gt $ =434 S Qo ooy gLi# 0524 P10od 1002
Vs 94 nHL  d3M _3nl NOW_ NAS
31y 31vH ENY SHNCH (7 O3S NOILJIBIS3d

INNONY pLATelR aav 3svd WIiOoL JSNIJXI INIFNLINOI




ROAD BUILDING
SITE DEVELOPMENT

1100 BRANDT DRIVE + HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 PHONE: (847) 695-9300
Estimating FAX: (847) 695-9817
Adminisiration FAX: (847) 695-7261

December 16, 2010

Village of Lombard
Department of Public Works
225 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, lll. 60148

RE: North Industrial Park
Pavement Rehab.

Job No.: 100310 - 09047
Force Account Invoice # 003

Dear Gentlemen:

Plote Construction inc., submits the following extra work
bill for approval:

Additional inlet on Lombard

e e s ot ey ey s st vt
s e et o e Sman ot v it

TOTAL BILL $9,098.22

o . et Vo Tt I St P S

if any further information is required, please contact me at
our Hoffman Estates office. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,
Plote Construction Inc.

Daniel Carron
Office Engineer



“ONI NOLLONYLSNOD 3107

N4 b\/(.)&.l

. .

OO
T

H
7

"S1S00 WNLOV TV IONVHASNI ANV SIXVL YO NMOHS S3LVH IHL LYHL ONV
MHOM G3LYLS JAQSY FHL 0L S3I1ddY HIIHM TIOHAVd IHL 40 AdOO V Sf INTWILVLS FA08Y IHL LVHL ASLH30 AG3Y3H |

92169'6 $ HOav1 1viOL
8029 $
gL § 56269 40 %0001 1500 30 %01 SN'1d
ceL69 S SINLIAQY TIOHAYE WLOL
9998l § 08°CIYZ 30 %S9l XVL ALHNO3S VID0S WH3a3d
-8 - 40 %STL XYL "AOTdWANN 31LV1S
- s - 40 %080 XL "AQTININN WHAAS
TIOHAYd SHIAHA XONYL ONIANTOXI
652l S 0gELye J0  %SLL “SNI IDVIAVA "JOHd B ¥ ONand
OLo¥E S 0atLy'2 40 %60vL FONVENSNE 'dWOD SINIWIHOM 'SNd
89°¥26'Y S yoaYT'sIV10180S
LrorZl S . o woee veeepereesena —"
16°Lv9'E S yogv1‘sTvioLans
80291 $ 9202 S ®sHH 0O8 T GNN: SHYITIMENOISNId NOSYIN W30
-8 oriL S ® S4H 000 “aNN3 AUV TAMENOISNID SHILSWY3L
- 8 90°€2 S ® SHH 000 “GNNd BYVS13M3NOISNId SHOLYHIJO
£0°220'1 S ver s & SuH 0068 "IN DUV TIMBNOISNId Y3HO8Y
0geIvr'es 0BEIYTS HOEY'SVLOLENS
- s - s - s - s - s 600
- s - S - S 08'€82 S 08€8C S G'SE 008 008 co'8 H3408v1 BJfIA O0sioueld
- s - $ - 3 02486 § 0288 S 026G CO'LL CO'L: ¢o'8 eo'e H3"O8Y1 ejeren oddasing
- s - 8 - s 0982 S 0918 S 02SE 008 008 00’8 HIHOGYT safezU0D opreay
- s - s - s ogeey S 09y S 02E 00'sL 00wl 0’8 00’9 H3Y0av1 TzIRS) J0I09)Y
- s - s S s o08pEE S 08YEE S SEUY c0g 008 oo'8 NOSYIN INIWIO nue) venf
- s - 8 - s ogey S 08wy S O02SE 0ovi  00%h 00’8 009 43408V I ©ZIED JOUION
- s - s - g 030VL S 080Vl $ 0ZSE 00y 00p 00 HaHOEY1 opielieng snsar
IS _Lnd L nHL__ 03m 301 NON NS
WL INERROTONSND Vans ving i oL INNORY e e ia 16 IS SHNOH 0L/20f2L Ot/L0/et OL/oe/L S5V FWYN
kLo SONINGYE  TIOMAVS  IONVUNSNI SHNOH SHNOH TWIOL W.OL 0108 Joquiacag g 3qUISAON ISNIJX3 HO8Y
£POBO - PfEGIOT UG JR[Uf UCHIPPY - JO lIg 3IOM BIIXT 3unoooy 82104
"ON WENUOD Awunod
0N uonoes 103(01d [RIISARU] YHON PrequioT sainoy

26109 1 ‘saeisy uewyjoy

uondNISU0Y 310id




saauibug Yulsia

Jgauibug uspIsay

- :GaA0HddY :a3A0HddY

22860'6 TUg WIOL
- SHOLOVHINOI8NS TW10L
119 puog 30 %01 snid
8978 %SL0 ® puog

LLI€20'6 VLOL

587099t STVIH3LYW TV1OL

JANV N ININDIND3Z WIOL

9/°169'S HO8v1IVLOL
unowy Jdopesnuooang
JFSNIALXT HOLOVHINODENS

onand AHVION
0108 40 Avd SiH1 3W 30438 01 NHOMS ONV a38iH0sans
*1SOD HNO LY NMOHS S MJ0LS WOH N3NVL
SV HOHM T8 INNOOOY 3004 SIHL NO G3HIINT TVIHILYA 3HL LVHLAJILE3D 0L SI SIHL
68'0991 IVIHILVIN TVLOL
coalz ZTovbL 10 %00St eerventessannsesenraesranen sd
Fr 224 IWIYILYW IVLO18NS
- S
orgee S 60S $ uog ¥6'S (o1/z/21L) Yeudsy AfeaH ‘OEN 29BUNS YINH
25269 S o9y § uog LLEL {o1/erzL) Heudsy Aj2aH ‘OGN Japuig VINH
oo'o8y S 0008 § AD 00'g (0171/721) Beg 2°G ‘suield ‘A)310u0)
INNOWY 301Hd Win ALIINYAD *03dS NOILJIHOS3a
aasn wid3ivia
LV1E9'L S ISNISXA INFWSIND3 WLOL
- s - s 000
og'll S STLET S 52282 s 500 $0°0 Buporu | paiH 80 %S snid
Gg'lee S 00EL S Q0'eL s S2€ e {0019) 19U /M [RIUBY MONK), KBS
2l80L $ 6Y08 S 6708 s 0S¢ 05 g2e# Bon L BOIAS 0524 PI04 6002
162l S 6062 'S 60°5¢ s oSy oSy LpSH J9l0H 2280 180 0102
b0 S 188 S 188 s 05¢ 05e GEL64 Jayes ) W Buelsni 6002
20901 S dL6e S 262 s  05¢ 0S¢ 236+ YonL L, Woog 05944 P10 £002
iy S 882 § 88'e s 050 050 MeS Jsuued
62'6 S 6£6 S 666 s 00 o't Jedwe] Koyesqin
ygole S 96€E S 9ece s 059 05t 00'e ZUOL 19MONG /M JOPEOT J83IS PMS 292 18D L002
1866 S b8 S w8 s 058 05 00€ ZEL6E JaltR L i, DISEWMO) 800T
gre8L S S16e S s1'62 s 059 05€ coe 69vSH paqiers 008 P03 G661
8L6e S 92¢€L S g s 00¢ o't 1Gp# sabuey p1og S002
0202 $ 121 S it s 056 05€ 00'9 2es# dnyd QS0Ge Prod 0102
9,921 S 9¥é2 S o6z - $ 009 008 0084 Yontl pIeog 0008NT P10 6861
ores S s€92 S sgoz s 00 002 12964 MES dH 99 BWRAbSNH 2002
e6’1gL S 8¥0E S 8y'0e s 00¥ [Ck4 £28# Yoni1 0IMBG 0524 PO 8002
1vs IEE NHL asm 3NL___ NOW  NNS

3ivd EIZ EITT] SYUNOH 0L/20/2t OL/L0/2L 01/0S/EL “33dS NOILAIHOS3a
INNOWY WioL aay asve WL0L ASNI4XT LINFWSIN0T




